2019 UCM FESTIVAL OF CHAMPIONS - FIELD SHOW
Location: Audrey J. Walton Stadium

Gate time = start of previous band's performance

OR 15 minutes prior to performance time

INDOOR EVENTS

Location: Multipurpose Building

Awards at Field Show's Preliminary Awards Ceremony

WHITE DIVISION
9:00 Winfield
9:15 Strafford
9:30 Warsaw
9:45 Basehor-Linwood
GRAY DIVISION
10:15 Lee's Summit North
10:30 Van Horn (White Division)
10:45 Raytown South
11:00 Harrisonville
11:15 Liberty
11:30 Sullivan
LUNCH BREAK

RED DIVISION

1:00
115
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15

Smith-Cotton

Olathe West

Belton

Wiliam Chrisman

Pleasant Hill

Shawnee Mission East

BLACK DIVISION

2:45

3:00 Warrensburg

3:15 Windsor

3:30 Shawnee Mission Northwest

3:45 Marching Mules — Exhibition
Preliminary Awards Ceremony

DINNER BREAK

Shawnee Mission South

FINALS (OPEN CLASS)

9:00
9:15

DRUMLINES

Liberty
Van Horn

9:30 Warrensburg
9:45 Windsor
CLASS B
10:15 Smithton
10:30 Winfield
10:45 Basehor-Linwood
COLOR GUARDS
CLASS B
11:30 Concordia R2
11:45 Smithton
12:00 Strafford
12:15 Winfield
12:30 Basehor-Linwood

1:00
115
1:30
1:45
2:00

Performance order in reverse of Preliminary score
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5:15

5:30

5:45
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6:00

6:15 JUDGES' BREAK
6:30

6:45

7:00

715
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7:30

7:45 Finals Awards Ceremony

Warrensburg
Windsor
Raytown South
Van Horn
Liberty

The top band in each class + next 6 highest-scoring bands will perform in Finals

(10 bands total)

Standing
Standing
Moving

Standing

Moving
Standing
Standing

Moving
Moving
Standing
Standing
Standing

Moving
Moving
Standing
Standing
Standing



