2019 UCM FESTIVAL OF CHAMPIONS - FIELD SHOW

Location: Audrey J. Walton Stadium

Gate time = start of previous band's performance

OR 15 minutes prior to performance time

INDOOR EVENTS

Location: Multipurpose Building

Awards at Field Show's Preliminary Awards Ceremony

			DRUMLINES	
	WHITE DIVISION	7	CLASS A	
9:00	Winfield	9:00	Liberty	Standing
9:15	Strafford	9:15	Van Horn	Standing
9:30	Warsaw	9:30	Warrensburg	Moving
9:45	Basehor-Linwood	9:45	Windsor	Standing
	GRAY DIVISION		CLASS B	
10:15	Lee's Summit North	10:15	Smithton	Moving
10:30	Van Horn <i>(White Division)</i>	10:30	Winfield	Standing
10:45	Raytown South	10:45	Basehor-Linwood	Standing
11:00	Harrisonville		COLOR GUARDS	
11:15	Liberty		CLASS B	
11:30	Sullivan	11:30	Concordia R2	Moving
	LUNCH BREAK	11:45	Smithton	Moving
	RED DIVISION	12:00	Strafford	Standing
1:00	Smith-Cotton	12:15	Winfield	Standing
1:15	Olathe West	12:30	Basehor-Linwood	Standing
1:30	Belton		CLASS A	
1:45	Wlliam Chrisman	1:00	Warrensburg	Moving
2:00	Pleasant Hill	1:15	Windsor	Moving
2:15	Shawnee Mission East	1:30	Raytown South	Standing
	BLACK DIVISION	1:45	Van Horn	Standing
2:45	Shawnee Mission South	2:00	Liberty	Standing
3:00	Warrensburg			
3:15	Windsor			
3:30	Shawnee Mission Northwest			
3:45	Marching Mules – Exhibition			
	Preliminary Awards Ceremony			
	DINNER BREAK			

FINALS (OPEN CLASS)

Performance order in reverse of Preliminary score

5:00	10	
5:15	9	
5:30	8	
5:45	7	
6:00	6	
6:15	•	JUDGES' BREAK
6:30	5	
6:45	4	
7:00	3	
7:15	2	
7:30	1	
7:45		Finals Awards Ceremony

The top band in each class + next 6 highest-scoring bands will perform in Finals (10 bands total)